Koillismaan Rastipaivat 8.-12.7.2018 Posio / Kuusamo
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46
47

56
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

H21 (5,9 km+9,3 km+5,4 km+5,4 km)

11.58
12.00
12.02
12.04
12.06
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.20
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.38

H35 (5,4 km+8,4 km+4,7 km+4,4 km)

12.42
12.44

H40 (5,4 km+8,4 km+4,7 km+4,4 km)

12.46
12.48
12.50
12.52
12.54
12.56
12.58

09.58
10.14
10.18
10.16

11.26
11.24

11.28
11.36
11.34
11.32

11.30
11.38

09.58
10.14
10.08
10.12

10.24

10.20

10.26
10.32
10.28
10.40
10.36
10.38
10.30
10.34

09.58
10.20
10.26
10.24

10.10
10.12

1020

10.26
10.36
10.38
10.34

10.32
10.30
10.28

111746
5346
33918
34578
97296
2720
2813
35851
111560
2801
14920
27098
3769
113136
13094
24346
15390
3519
16604
15519
22548
8026
32609
10492
5031
14760

18470
28076

112151
38140
94398

111235

1790
15002
26706
38706

51577

43838
504567
193307
221741
505519
180155
501578
220879
196619
208397
180367
504382
244088
218208
214775
193451
238434
502135
182725

49447
219036
503550
205952

50877
237140

58146
232359

230003
50901
503248
218529
500079
217214
95448
49988

Hyyppa Olli
Parkkinen Anssi
Hietala Esa
Koivisto Daniel
Hietala Perttu
Rahko Sampo
Jokela Ville
Rapo Mikko
Rankka Eelis
Kivela Matti
Heinonen Jouni
Niemi Vili
Helander lisak
Rissanen Jaakko
Heikkinen Janne
Karvonen Matti
Kurkela Mikko
Tilja Mikko
Vapa Marko
Pukema Hannu-Pekka
Kuopus Sauli
Manninen Heikki
Oikarinen Lauri
Kautto Lasse
Ahokas Niila
Kalapudas Antti

Lavonen Tommi
Rosenblad Kalle

Ponkamo Risto
Hannuksela Jari
Sivunen Sami
Karkkainen Kimmo
Laitinen Petteri
Saarilaakso Miko
Maatta Jari

Maki Harri

Pohjant
RaVi
PudU
VeVe
PelPo
Pohjant
SuSe
PelPo
VePo
HiKi
Koovee
PR
Pohjant
LapVe
HS

KR
KaSu
LapVe
S-2000
RR
PudU
AnttU
VaajTe
VaajTe
litPy
AlatPi

KS
HiKi

AlatPi
Pohjant
KangSK
HS
KangSK
LappRi
Kemiju
OH



H45 (4,7 km+7,5 km+4,8 km+4,3 km)

58 1252  11.39 1115  11.07 21376 501944 Kettunen Heikki ViPa

59 1254 11.33 1117 1117 22923 502073 Parnanen Timo JoKu

60 1256 11.37 1119  11.03 14213 120195 Hiltula Hannu PudU

61 1258 1129 11.09 11.19 19319 411712 Lilja Arto AnttU

62 13.00 11.31 11.11 11.13 30369 242837 Maaninka Mika OSVA
63 13.02 11.35 11.07 11.05 25564 220423 Monttinen Sami RastiE4
64 . .. 105 1115 31197 483242 Laaksoviita Timo SuomRa
65 e . 113 11 15956 503465 Kuosmanen Tero RasHy
66 . . 11.03  11.09 37643 170802 Kela Marko OulRe

H50 (4,9 km+7,1 km+4,1 km+3,9 km)

69 12.21 1043 1047 1045 6703 90909 Pietildinen llpo Pohjant
70 1223 1033 10.41 10.53 5020 505759 Nieminen Jyrki LHR

71 1225 1047 10.51 10.31 8418 59001 Reiman Jarmo AngA
72 1227 1055 10.39 10.39 94963 144075 Mourujarvi Petri OH

73 1229 1049 1045 10.27 8273 411141 Alahaivala Tapani PudU
74 12.31 10.31 1049 1043 24287 113047 Mannikko Ari YIikNM
75 1233  10.41 10.53 10.21 107263 223419 Hintsanen Harri IHR

76 1235 1037 1025 10.51 27834 57570 Veijola Seppo linYr
77 1237 1059 1029 10.37 10995 501860 Jyrkkaranta Jyri Koovee
78 1239 1039 1043 10.25 8755 207318 Hyvonen Panu Pohjant
79 12.41 10.57 10.27 10.35 10257 237813 Hamynen Petri AaSa
80 1243 1035 10.23 1049 9502 52240 Vaara Keijo LapVe
81 1245 . _ . _ . 4944 221939 Kahiala Jari Pihkan
82 1247 10.51 10.35 10.23 112148 501950 Makikyrd Sami S-2000
83 1249 1053 10.21 10.33 16847 214940 Partanen Juha RasHy
84 12.51 10.29 10.33 1047 39029 185160 Maatta Jari OH

85 1253 1045 10.31 10.29 9199 221730 Taskila Sakari LeSi

86 . . 10.37  10.41 20104 238696 Haverinen Arto KaSu

H55 (4,4 km+6,3 km+3,9 km+3,8 km)

89 1242 1054 10.36 10.24 9489 228257 Hyvarinen Mikko S-2000
90 1244 1038 10.34 10.32 24767 235298 Frilander Heikki Trian
91 1246 1042 . . 15433 49236 Rapakko Mikko OH

92 1248 1048 1022 10.34 5460 500854 Tilvis Pauli SalRe
93 1250 1052 10.24 10.28 20285 503275 Lepola Antti RaVa
94 1252 . 1030 . 3850 190078 Sorsa Juha-Antti LS-37
95 1254 1040 10.26 10.30 32410 500081 Kukkola Pauli SiiRa
96 1256 10.50 10.20 10.26 4407 179298 Haapasalmi Eero OH

97 1258 10.36 10.32 10.22 14959 192036 Virtanen Markku LamSa
98 13.00 1044 . . 23950 220590 Oikarinen Jarmo TP

99 13.02 1046 10.28 10.20 167 47230 Maattd Kimmo OH

100 . . . 10.36 1820 51794 Peltonen Timo SonPa



H60 (3,7 km+5,0 km+3,6 km+3,3 km)

103 12.01 011 . . 15398 183522 Kurkela Reino OH

104 12.03 10.19 10.11 10.11 8321 213938 Niemi Arto RR

105 12.05 10.01 10.17  10.17 3477 500177 Malinen Pentti KaSu
106 12.07 10.03 10.23 10.07 3923 410647 Martikainen Ari KeuKi
107 12.09 10.07 10.03 10.23 487 183510 Aasla Hannu RaN
108 12.11 10.15 10.13  10.03 10442 500376 Virtala Arto Lady
109 1213 1013 . . 14094 180398 Kaartinen Pekka KaSu
110 12.15 10.05 10.01 10.15 14210 49437 Suorsa Matti PudU
111 .. _. 1019 . 6644 504423 Heikka Markku ONMKY
112 . _. 10.09 10.19 6649 49415 Tervo Arhi ONMKY
113 .. _. 1015 10.21 15050 177036 Lehto Esa HS

114 .. 1027 . . 8766 222496 Kotala llkka OH

115 .. 147 . . 18652 52350 Koistinen Jukka OH

116 .. . 10.07 10.09 12268 110514 Kotila Harri YlikNM
117 ... 102 10.05 4491 228626 Partanen Pekka KR

118 . . 10.05 10.01 26970 128637 Vairinen Risto KontU
119 ) 10.09 ) 10.13 7541 203105 Saarela Esa KoS

H65 (3,7 km+4,8 km+3,3 km+3,2 km)

122 12.00 10.12 10.08 10.06 16773 176941 Sivén Osmo AntU
123 12.02 10.02 10.16 10.12 5500 48398 Antikainen Raimo KuoSu
124 12.04 10.06 10.04 _ . 12393 191113 Hurskainen Pentti OulRe
125 12.06 10.10 10.14 10.02 3390 54657 Toropainen Pauli ONMKY
126 12.08 10.04 10.12 10.08 19749 51085 Puurunen Reijo OuTa
127 1210 10.00 10.02 10.14 18680 238024 Juujarvi Timo OH

128 1212 10.08 10.10 10.04 17927 237920 Maatta Anse Kemiju
129 . _._ 1018 10.10 4363 238745 Oikarinen Pertti SuomRa
130 . _._ 10.06 10.00 19011 95422 Ruokamo Eero OuTa
131 . . 10.00 10.16 18409 49424 Tuohimaa Esko ONMKY

H70 (3,4 km+4,2 km+2,7 km+2,9 km)

134 12.01 10.21 10.19  10.23 7986 59000 Monttinen Erkki ViPa
135 12.03 10.23 10.21 10.07 6546 181183 Salminen Jorma VaKa
136 12.05 10.17 10.23 10.11 16206 56282 Penttinen Juha Mesik
137 12.07 10.27 10.07 10.19 39851 189258 Liedes Sakari lisu
138 1209 1029 . . 18604 49214 Karvinen Antero OH

139 12.11 10.25 10.13  10.05 10292 51235 Kurvinen Veijo HiKi
140 1213 1033 10.17  10.01 17395 95462 Maattd Seppo Kemiju
141 12.15  10.31 10.03 10.13 3415 411904 Kanste Pekka Raseborg
142 124147 1011 _ . . 14704 218397 Korhonen Seppo OH

143 1219 10.13  10.01 10.21 5391 93833 Kinnunen Raimo Pohjant
144 12.21 10145 . . 16457 504653 Mustonen Lauri AlatPi
145 1223 10.19 10.15 10.03 36326 192728 Maatta Jouko PuolRy
146 . . 1011 10.15 6328 156180 Kilpeldainen Kauko KuPe
147 . . 10.09 1047 27162 183637 Ahlqvist Pekka TuMe

148 ) . 10.05 10.09 13550 501038 Myllymaa Kauko OulRe



151
152
153
154
155

159
158

161

208
209
210

199
200
201
202
203
204
205

190
191
192
193
194
195
196

186
187

H75 (3,4 km+4,2 km+2,7 km+2,7 km)

1244 1050 1024 10.26
1246 1054 10.26 10.20
1248 1056 _ . _ .
1250 1052 10.22 10.22

10.20 10.24

H80 (2,3 km+2,5 km+2,2 km+2,1 km)

1225 10.24
1227 10.26

1011 1011
H85 (2,3 km+2,5 km+2,2 km+2,1 km)
12.31 10.30 10.17  10.17
H18 (4,9 km+7,1 km+4,1 km+3,9 km)
1257 1025 11.01 11.05

1259 1023 11.05 11.01
13.01 10.21 11.03 11.03

H16 (4,4 km+6,3 km+3,9 km+3,2 km)

13.06 11.06 1040 10.48
13.08 1112 1046 10.44
13.10 1110 . .
1312 1104 .
13.14  11.02 1048 10.42

13.16  11.08 1042 10.40
13.18 11.00 10.44 10.46

H14 (2,6 km+3,6 km+2,3 km+2,6 km)

1200 _ .. _ . _ .
12.02 10.08 10.02 10.06
12.04 10.04 10.04 10.08
12.06 10.06 10.06 10.02
12.08 10.02 10.08 10.00
1210 _ . _ . .
1212 10.00 10.00 10.04

H13 (2,2 km+2,8 km+1,7 km+2,1 km)

12.05 10.05 10.11 10.11
10.13

7133
28223
4241
39318
6774

6519
6079

18348

109594
26221
90533

29925
35236
37176
96448
38876
10652
102828

103776
90795
92723
90924
38998

106588

104615

100032
106858

105770
49444
121004
53890
76379

407157
225792

49377

227135
203722
74990

500864
195113
195455
182397
152491
208603
218694

205177
231890

231625
180623
228768
215136

237390
237382

Elonen Matti
Luukkonen Taisto
Tolmunen Tauno
Mannikko Kalle
Pietilainen Erkki

Kittila Olli
Puustinen Valto

Jappinen Kydsti

Pirhonen Nuutti
Petrelius Eetu
Hiltunen Juho

Ukkola Sakari
Reiman Antti
Heinimaa Valtteri
Aikio Valtteri
Kinnunen Eerik
Leinié Juho
Sayrid Jyri

Tarsa Kalle
Leinio likka
Hannuksela Jere
Muotka Miika
Gretschel Eino
Kinnunen Juuso
Salonen Niklas

Mukkala Jonne
Maenpaa Jaakko

RalLu
PudU
SaynSa
ONMKY
PeRa

SalRe
lisVi

lisu

AngA
OH
ONMKY

Pohjant
AngA
KangSK
KEV
Pohjant
HS

KS

LapVe
HS
Pohjant
OH
KaSu
Pohjant
Rasti88

KR
KR



174

177
178
179
180
181
182
183

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172

43
42
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

216
217
218
219

H12 (1,8 km+2,0 km+1,6 km+1,6 km)

12.22

H12TR (1,8 km+1,9 km+1,6 km+1,6 km)

12.04
12.06
12.08
12.10
12.12
12.14

H10RR (2,4 km+2,4 km+2,1

12.01
12.03
12.05
12.07
12.09
12.11
12.13

D21 (4,7 km+7,5 km+4,8 km+4,3 km)

12.26
12.28
12.30
12.32
12.34
12.36
12.38
12.40
12.42
12.44
12.46
12.48
12.50

D40 (3,7 km+5,0 km+3,6 km+3,3 km)

12.35

10.22

10.14
10.12
10.08
10.06
10.10
10.04

10.11
10.09
10.13
10.01
10.03
10.05
10.07

09.59

11.03
11.05
11.23
11.09
11.21
11.19
11.07

11.15
11.17
11.13

EERE]

10.27

10.10

10.15
10.13
10.21
10.19
10.11
10.17
10.23

10.10
10.04

10.12
10.06
10.08
10.02
10.00

10.31
10.33

10.10

10.19
10.21
10.17
10.13
10.15
10.11

95625

109371

99204
105865
109224

38389
102005
112411

km+2,1 km)

10.06
10.12

10.08
10.10
10.00
10.02
10.04

10.31
10.35
10.33

111661
102943
112051
108931
104029
114656
105499
113782
112078

111318
13425
1691
107236
6709
20626
33271
6312
2926
29657
5241
23990
12641

31137

9258
91360
24868

205527

181624
217619
218113
202655
506047
504122
239216

504742
217225

238644
202611

42559
221593
244160

231339
503305
485619
218672
217288
110390
505693
227402
184230

49392
208239
243011
204922

190849
48915
503356
40780

Saarilaakso Sulo

Ervasti Hannes
Takanen Eetu
Maatta Roope
Pitkanen Tuukka
Triipponen Vetja
Hahto Vili
Maenpaa limari

Ukkola Santeri
Petrelius Erkka
Toivanen Konsta
Muotka Konsta
Mukkala Jonni
Pitkanen Urho
Karkkainen Miika
Sippola Aappo
Ruokamo Arttu

Holopainen Maija
Nurmi Ella
Parkkinen Tiia
Nifakina Julia
Sivén Hanna
Oikarinen Suvi
Malinen Saara
Itkonen Maria
Lilja Salla
Vaara Annika
Kangasaho Essi
Itkonen Elina
Vaaranen Sari

Paivinen Sonja
Sell Raisa

Kela Merja
Kuosmanen Anu

LappRi

KEV
VeVe
Pohjant
KEV
KuPe
Pihkan
KR

Pohjant
OH
PosPy
OH

KR
KEV
HS
KEV
PosPy

Soly
VaaSu
RaVi
TaivKu
KangSK
OH
KaSu
LapVe
AnttU
LapVe
HiKi
LapVe
KS

KaSu
OK77
OulRe
KaSu



D45 (3,7 km+4,8 km+3,3 km+3,2 km)

222 1216 . . . 100000 506147 Makitalo Marjo OH

223 1218 10.30 10.26 10.28 31732 504159 Saarilaakso Mia LappRi
224 1220 1026 10.28 10.30 23086 210809 Erola Larissa HS

225 1222 1028 . . 5028 226592 Rintanen Mari TP

226 1224 1032 10.20 10.20 23084 198230 Erola Petra HS

227 1226 1024 10.30 10.24 2524 49504 COjanaho Marja-Leena KemU
228 1228 1022 10.24 10.26 98245 182547 Leinio Sari HS

229 .. 1022 1022 96113 180498 Laaksoviita Katja SuomRa

D50 (3,6 km+4,5 km+2,7 km+2,9 km)

232 12.27  11.01 10.37  10.37 343 214861 Maatta Anna-Maija OH

233 12.29 10.57 10.31 10.49 210 197435 Villikka Sanna KyS
234 12.31 11.05 10.41 10.31 4143 217198 Haapasalmi Tuija OH
235 12.33 1047 1045 1045 3616 69930 llonen Marjo TY

236 12.35 10.59 10.35 10.43 112465 210858 Juote Taina Pihkan
237 12.37  10.51 10.47  10.29 19109 505909 Schoultz von Annika OK77
238 1239 1045 . . 123 181475 Sipponen Eija PR

239 12.41 11.03 10.39 10.27 14630 210250 Vierikko Annamari HS

240 1243 10.39 10.51 10.41 17974 228700 Reiman Anu AngA
241 1245 1043 1049 10.39 14243 502836 Tervo-Rantakokko Tiina HS

242 1247 1049 . . 35424 189955 Oikkonen Mirka OH
243 1249 10.37 10.33 10.51 18311 180003 Hannuksela Eija Pohjant
244 12.51 10.53 10.29 10.35 24299 191530 Tilvis Aija SalRe
245 1253 1041 . . 1251 183444 Oikarinen Maarit OH
246 12,55 1055 10.27 10.33 41503 121162 Aikio Outi Pohjant
247 1257 . . . 24598 182733 Viitanen Kirsi OH
248 ) . 10.43 10.47 3091 214766 Haverinen Tuula KaSu

D55 (3,6 km+4,5 km+2,7 km+2,9 km)

251 13.01 1117  11.07  11.07 6529 49743 Keranen Leila SalRe
252 13.03 11.13 11.05 11.05 108676 49461 Bergman Anne S-2000
253 1305 1111 . . 12381 70515 Kauppinen Liisa SuomRa
254 13.07 11.21 11.01 11.09 17864 218481 Laitala Marja-Liisa NiS

255 13.09 11415 . . 34794 177337 Kauppinen Jaana SuomRa
256 13.11 11.19 11.03 11.01 107622 231702 Villikka-Storm Jaana EsSu
257 . . 11.09 11.03 3445 47229 Vaarala Marita OH

D60 (3,4 km+4,2 km+2,7 km+2,7 km)

260 12.54 11.00 10.36 10.38 22966 504945 Malinen Paula KaSu
261 1256 1104 . . 14705 52422 Korhonen Kii OH

262 1258 11.06 10.34 10.32 17387 117893 Sivén Hannele AhtU
263 13.00 11.02 10.38 10.36 33630 239106 Kuusela Vappu VaKa

264 13.02 . 10.32 10.34 28872 244111 ltkonen Taina LapVe



267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

319

312
313
314
315
316
317

303
304
305
306
307
308
309

295
296
297
298
299
300

287
288
289

D65 (3,4 km+4,2 km+2,7 km+2,7 km)

13.06
13.08
13.10
13.12
13.14

D18 (3,7 km+5,0 km+3,6 km+3,3 km)

D16 (3,7 km+4,8 km+3,3 km+2,8 km)

12.32
12.34
12.36
12.38
12.40

D14 (2,3 km+3,5 km+2,2 km+2,5 km)

12.16
12.18
12.20
12.22
12.24
12.26
12.28

D13 (2,2 km+2,8 km+1,7 km+2,1 km)

12.11
12.13
12.15
12.17
12.19

D12 (1,8 km+2,0 km+1,6 km+1,6 km)

12.27
12.29

11.18
11.14
11.12
11.16
11.20

10.40
10.42

10.44
10.38
10.36

10.26
10.24
10.20
10.22

10.16
10.18

10.13

10.11
10.15
10.19
10.17

10.27
10.29

10.50
10.56
10.54
10.44
10.48
10.52
10.42
10.46

10.41

10.32
10.34

10.30
10.36

10.25

1023
10.21

10.16

10.18

10.52
10.50
10.54
10.48
10.42
10.44
10.46
10.56

10.41

10.36
10.34

10.32
10.30

10.05

10.01
10.03

10.25

1021
10.23

10.18

10.16

10403
10291
17719
30154
28615
13777
39703
21663

94320

39046
97220
99739
12818
38388
99739

37175
38359
33883
104862
103797
38252
97752

91548
97284
36215
100360
105498
112079

99617
98262
95505

215167
235687
229215
191823
113385

71202
209173
207062

505591

180558
180956
200046
179284
216537
200046

206963
190962
238313
220958
207375
201345
218859

202721
182964
228615
202622
503120

114575
181909
207310

Malkki Sisko
Kurvinen Ulla
Juujarvi Marketta
Halme Ritva
Kanste Helena
Turunen Raili
Kela Mirja
Kinnula Irma

Laaksoviita Veera

Gretschel Liisa

Rantakokko Merianna

Paakkonen Nea
Ojanaho Ansa-Lotta
Triipponen Vanni
Paakkonen Nea

Heinimaa Venla
Parkkinen Laura
Petrelius Enni
Salmela Anni
Lehtonen Olivia
Ojanaho Eeva-Liina
Mukkala Jonna

Vaara lina
Hemmi Mai
Rintanen Anni
Pitkanen Anni
Karkkainen Eeva
Ruokamo Noora

Lilja Hilma
Parkkinen Anna
Portimojarvi Venla

SaSu
HiKi

OH

KiimU
Raseborg
LapVe
OulRe
Pohjant

SuomRa

KaSu
HS
KuPe
OH
KuPe
KuPe

KangSK
YIikNM
OH
S$-2000
VePo
OH

KR

LapVe
Pohjant
TP
KEV
HS
PosPy

AnttU
YIlikNM
OH



D12TR (1,8 km+1,9 km+1,6 km+1,6 km)
292 ) _ .. 1029 10.29 109424 181081 Sippola Selina KEV

D10RR (2,4 km+2,4 km+2,1 km+2,1 km)

277 1217 1023 10.32 10.28 111549 231109 Pitkanen Tilta KEV
278 1219 1029 10.20 10.30 112430 502963 Mukkala Janna KR
279 A 109435 208319 Tarsa Ella LapVe
280 1223 1019 10.30 10.24 105356 107135 Alahaivala Silja PudU
281 12.25 10.21 10.28 10.26 102397 235750 Takanen Tiitu VeVe
282 12.27 1017 10.22 10.32 104472 205730 Vaara Ella LapVe
283 1229 1027 10.26 10.20 111548 238230 Pitkdnen Reeta KEV

284 12.31 10.25 10.24 10.22 107988 221977 Lilja Eevi AnttU



